
2005 MSHSL Section 8A Girls 
Park Rapids     Oct. 28, 2005 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Perham                   25    3    4    5    6    7   10   11   15:52.2       9.6 
  2   East Grand Forks         79    1   12   15   24   27   32   37   16:30.7    1:40.7 
  3   Pelican Rapids          103    2   18   25   28   30   63        16:48.7    1:31.4 
  4   Crosby-Ironton          111    9   13   19   34   36   41   47   16:55.2    1:45.8 
  5   Warroad                 157   14   29   33   39   42   50   77   17:23.5    1:23.3 
  6   Lake Park-Audubon       158    8   17   23   43   67   73        17:30.3    3:56.6 
  7   Lake of the             191   16   26   46   51   52   59   66   17:43.1    1:45.0 
  8   Sebeka/Menahga          207   21   31   45   49   61   64   75   17:58.5    2:17.5 
  9   Pequot Lakes            224   22   40   53   54   55   57   60   18:02.5    1:23.5 
 10   Deer River/N            254   20   44   58   62   70   71   76   18:39.9    3:23.1 
 11   Dilworth-Gly            281   35   38   65   69   74             19:13.6    3:12.2 
 12   Pine River-Backus       322   48   56   68   72   78   79        20:15.9    5:47.9 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Roseau, Hawley/Ulen-, Park Rapids Area, Bagley/Fosston, Frazee 
 
1. Perham 
    3  Sadie Ellenberg, 11         15:46.5   
    4  Brittany Gigstead, 11       15:49.7   
    5  Maddie Covington, 9         15:53.8   
    6  Holly Sheets, 8             15:54.8   
    7  Maddie McClellan, 8         15:56.0   
   10  Alli Januszewski, 10        15:59.5   
   11  Jada Ellenberg, 12          16:04.8   
Time = 1:19:20.6     Places = 25 
 
2. East Grand Forks 
    1  Kelsey Aune, 11             15:30.2   
   12  Amanda Wickersham, 12       16:14.8   
   15  Anna Hagen, 12              16:32.8   
   24  Erin O'Neil, 11             17:04.8   
   27  Ashley Ranten, 11           17:10.9   
   32  Brooke Greenwood, 7         17:21.4   
   37  Shayla Perkewicz, 11        17:45.8   
Time = 1:22:33.3     Places = 79 
 
3. Pelican Rapids 
    2  Kristin Westby, 10          15:42.4   
   18  Stephanie Sorensen, 12      16:48.0   
   25  Ashley Sumpter, 12          17:07.3   
   28  Tessa Mickelson, 8          17:12.3   
   30  Anna Kowalski, 7            17:13.7   
   63  Ashley Guerra, 11           19:24.2   
Time = 1:24:03.4     Places = 103 
 
4. Crosby-Ironton 
    9  Stacey Gustafson, 9         15:58.6   
   13  Andrea Borden, 12           16:25.5   
   19  Reese Harris, 12            16:49.9   
   34  Molly Nixon, 10             17:37.7   
   36  Marie Abear, 8              17:44.4   
   41  Catherine Johnson, 7        17:49.8   
   47  Danielle Thiebault, 11      18:11.1   
Time = 1:24:35.9     Places = 111 
 
5. Warroad 
   14  Samantha Laznicka, 10       16:28.0   
   29  Kristine Heppner, 11        17:13.0   
   33  Lisa Mattson, 11            17:36.7   
   39  Rachel Battles, 11          17:48.5   
   42  Tami Peterson, 11           17:51.3   
   50  Lacey Battles, 9            18:19.0   
   77  Jaci Marvin, 11             22:44.6   
Time = 1:26:57.4     Places = 157 
 
6. Lake Park-Audubon 
    8  Nicole Warling, 8           15:57.9   
   17  Nora Ulmer, 8               16:40.9   
   23  Paige Jenson, 10            17:04.4   
   43  Alysha Warling, 10          17:53.7   
   67  Anna Veit, 7                19:54.4   
   73  Heather Morey, 10           20:33.7   
Time = 1:27:31.1     Places = 158 

7. Lake of the 
   16  Madie Heinrich, 11          16:39.6   
   26  Jessie Buegler, 9           17:08.6   
   46  Jennie Buegler, 8           18:01.3   
   51  Brenley Anderson, 9         18:21.3   
   52  Carla Johnson, 10           18:24.6   
   59  Katie Laugtug, 9            18:59.5   
   66  Jennifer Blodgett, 11       19:50.3   
Time = 1:28:35.2     Places = 191 
 
8. Sebeka/Menahga 
   21  Kathryn Houle, 9            17:03.0   
   31  Betsy Olson, 8              17:19.4   
   45  Emily Houle, 11             17:55.5   
   49  Allison Meyer, 8            18:14.2   
   61  Beth Olson, 8               19:20.5   
   64  Katrina Isaacson, 11        19:31.0   
   75  Sophia Malmstrom, 11        21:08.0   
Time = 1:29:52.5     Places = 207 
 
9. Pequot Lakes 
   22  Madison Engen, 10           17:03.6   
   40  Kylie Beltz, 7              17:49.3   
   53  Jenny Scott, 12             18:25.8   
   54  Toni Gammello, 11           18:26.5   
   55  Laura Janoweic, 10          18:27.1   
   57  Christy Peterson, 8         18:44.1   
   60  Caitlyn Felthous, 12        19:03.5   
Time = 1:30:12.1     Places = 224 
 
10. Deer River/N 
   20  Holly Belgum, 10            16:57.2   
   44  Marisa Hare, 11             17:54.1   
   58  Mindy Drotts, 8             18:46.0   
   62  Eva Gardner, 8              19:22.1   
   70  Corrine Neurerur, 10        20:20.2   
   71  Michelle Tangness, 8        20:22.0   
   76  Nicole Enerson, 9           21:45.6   
Time = 1:33:19.5     Places = 254 
 
11. Dilworth-Gly 
   35  Rhonda Schoeszler, 12       17:40.0   
   38  Lisa Holman, 8              17:46.8   
   65  Erica Schoeszler, 9         19:42.8   
   69  Kayla Bergee, 12            20:06.1   
   74  Becky Swenson, 10           20:52.2   
Time = 1:36:07.9     Places = 281 
 
12. Pine River-Backus 
   48  Mollie Hedberg, 11          18:12.7   
   56  Lesa Wood, 7                18:37.1   
   68  Katie Rice, 7               19:58.6   
   72  Kjersti Golden, 7           20:30.4   
   78  Kayla Peltier, 8            24:00.6   
   79  Hannah Wegener, 11          24:45.8   
Time = 1:41:19.4     Places = 322 

 
 
 
 
 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Kelsey Aune, 11             15:30.2    East Grand Forks 
    2     2  Kristin Westby, 10          15:42.4    Pelican Rapids 
    3     3  Sadie Ellenberg, 11         15:46.5    Perham 
    4     4  Brittany Gigstead, 11       15:49.7    Perham 
    5     5  Maddie Covington, 9         15:53.8    Perham 
    6     6  Holly Sheets, 8             15:54.8    Perham 
    7     7  Maddie McClellan, 8         15:56.0    Perham 
    8     8  Nicole Warling, 8           15:57.9    Lake Park-Audubon 
    9     9  Stacey Gustafson, 9         15:58.6    Crosby-Ironton 
   10    10  Alli Januszewski, 10        15:59.5    Perham 
   11    11  Jada Ellenberg, 12          16:04.8    Perham 
   12    12  Amanda Wickersham, 12       16:14.8    East Grand Forks 
   13        Kayla Stursa, 9             16:19.5    Park Rapids Area 
   14    13  Andrea Borden, 12           16:25.5    Crosby-Ironton 
   15    14  Samantha Laznicka, 10       16:28.0    Warroad 
   16    15  Anna Hagen, 12              16:32.8    East Grand Forks 
   17    16  Madie Heinrich, 11          16:39.6    Lake of the 
   18    17  Nora Ulmer, 8               16:40.9    Lake Park-Audubon 
   19        Molly Nustad, 10            16:45.2    Hawley/Ulen- 
   20    18  Stephanie Sorensen, 12      16:48.0    Pelican Rapids 
   21        Victoria Lutz, 8            16:49.1    Park Rapids Area 
   22    19  Reese Harris, 12            16:49.9    Crosby-Ironton 
   23        Leslie Smebak, 9            16:56.0    Roseau 
   24    20  Holly Belgum, 10            16:57.2    Deer River/N 
   25    21  Kathryn Houle, 9            17:03.0    Sebeka/Menahga 
   26    22  Madison Engen, 10           17:03.6    Pequot Lakes 
   27    23  Paige Jenson, 10            17:04.4    Lake Park-Audubon 
   28    24  Erin O'Neil, 11             17:04.8    East Grand Forks 
   29    25  Ashley Sumpter, 12          17:07.3    Pelican Rapids 
   30    26  Jessie Buegler, 9           17:08.6    Lake of the 
   31    27  Ashley Ranten, 11           17:10.9    East Grand Forks 
   32    28  Tessa Mickelson, 8          17:12.3    Pelican Rapids 
   33    29  Kristine Heppner, 11        17:13.0    Warroad 
   34    30  Anna Kowalski, 7            17:13.7    Pelican Rapids 
   35    31  Betsy Olson, 8              17:19.4    Sebeka/Menahga 
   36    32  Brooke Greenwood, 7         17:21.4    East Grand Forks 
   37        Courtney Sterling, 10       17:33.8    Frazee 
   38        Katie Engevik, 9            17:35.6    Roseau 
   39    33  Lisa Mattson, 11            17:36.7    Warroad 
   40    34  Molly Nixon, 10             17:37.7    Crosby-Ironton 
   41    35  Rhonda Schoeszler, 12       17:40.0    Dilworth-Gly 
   42    36  Marie Abear, 8              17:44.4    Crosby-Ironton 
   43    37  Shayla Perkewicz, 11        17:45.8    East Grand Forks 
   44    38  Lisa Holman, 8              17:46.8    Dilworth-Gly 
   45    39  Rachel Battles, 11          17:48.5    Warroad 
   46    40  Kylie Beltz, 7              17:49.3    Pequot Lakes 
   47    41  Catherine Johnson, 7        17:49.8    Crosby-Ironton 
   48    42  Tami Peterson, 11           17:51.3    Warroad 
   49    43  Alysha Warling, 10          17:53.7    Lake Park-Audubon 
   50    44  Marisa Hare, 11             17:54.1    Deer River/N 
   51    45  Emily Houle, 11             17:55.5    Sebeka/Menahga 
   52        Jessica Christofferson, 9   18:00.1    Park Rapids Area 
   53    46  Jennie Buegler, 8           18:01.3    Lake of the 
   54    47  Danielle Thiebault, 11      18:11.1    Crosby-Ironton 
   55    48  Mollie Hedberg, 11          18:12.7    Pine River-Backus 
   56    49  Allison Meyer, 8            18:14.2    Sebeka/Menahga 
   57    50  Lacey Battles, 9            18:19.0    Warroad 
   58    51  Brenley Anderson, 9         18:21.3    Lake of the 
   59        Tiffany Deitchler, 7        18:22.6    Park Rapids Area 
   60        Samantha Abraham, 10        18:23.9    Bagley/Fosston 
   61    52  Carla Johnson, 10           18:24.6    Lake of the 
   62    53  Jenny Scott, 12             18:25.8    Pequot Lakes 
   63    54  Toni Gammello, 11           18:26.5    Pequot Lakes 
   64    55  Laura Janoweic, 10          18:27.1    Pequot Lakes 
   65        Emily Julin, 7              18:28.0    Bagley/Fosston 
   66    56  Lesa Wood, 7                18:37.1    Pine River-Backus 
   67    57  Christy Peterson, 8         18:44.1    Pequot Lakes 
   68    58  Mindy Drotts, 8             18:46.0    Deer River/N 
   69        Laura Ciernia, 9            18:47.2    Hawley/Ulen- 
   70        Analisa Huschle, 7          18:48.5    Bagley/Fosston 
   71        Britta Berg, 7              18:52.9    Hawley/Ulen- 
   72    59  Katie Laugtug, 9            18:59.5    Lake of the 
   73    60  Caitlyn Felthous, 12        19:03.5    Pequot Lakes 
   74    61  Beth Olson, 8               19:20.5    Sebeka/Menahga 
   75    62  Eva Gardner, 8              19:22.1    Deer River/N 
   76    63  Ashley Guerra, 11           19:24.2    Pelican Rapids 
   77    64  Katrina Isaacson, 11        19:31.0    Sebeka/Menahga 
   78    65  Erica Schoeszler, 9         19:42.8    Dilworth-Gly 
   79        Suzanne Vetter, 7           19:47.5    Frazee 



   80    66  Jennifer Blodgett, 11       19:50.3    Lake of the 
   81    67  Anna Veit, 7                19:54.4    Lake Park-Audubon 
   82    68  Katie Rice, 7               19:58.6    Pine River-Backus 
   83    69  Kayla Bergee, 12            20:06.1    Dilworth-Gly 
   84        Chelsey Hukriede, 8         20:06.7    Frazee 
   85    70  Corrine Neurerur, 10        20:20.2    Deer River/N 
   86    71  Michelle Tangness, 8        20:22.0    Deer River/N 
   87    72  Kjersti Golden, 7           20:30.4    Pine River-Backus 
   88    73  Heather Morey, 10           20:33.7    Lake Park-Audubon 
   89    74  Becky Swenson, 10           20:52.2    Dilworth-Gly 
   90    75  Sophia Malmstrom, 11        21:08.0    Sebeka/Menahga 
   91        Megan Wutzke, 8             21:38.8    Frazee 
   92    76  Nicole Enerson, 9           21:45.6    Deer River/N 
   93        Mackenzie Storhaug, 9       22:16.5    Bagley/Fosston 
   94    77  Jaci Marvin, 11             22:44.6    Warroad 
   95    78  Kayla Peltier, 8            24:00.6    Pine River-Backus 
   96    79  Hannah Wegener, 11          24:45.8    Pine River-Backus 
 


